  www.taiwansemi.com  1
Process Change Notification
This is to inform you that a design and/or process change will be implemented to the
affected product(s) and this notification is for your information and concurrence. This
change is planned to take effect by 1st October, 2021.
Please contact your local Taiwan Semiconductor Field Quality Service or Customer
Quality Engineer within 45 days of receipt of this notification if you require any
additional data.

Ordering Information
(With Packing Code)
Ordering Information
(Without Packing Code)
  www.taiwansemi.com  4
SOD-123W / SOD-128 /
Thin SMA
(TVS Products Only)
Ordering Information
(With Packing Code)
13/7 inch Plastic & Paper Reel
None
Ordering Information
(Without Packing Code)
13 inch Plastic Reel
Meets ISO 7637-2 (Pulse
1/2a/3a/3b)
Identification and Traceability:
Item Identification
Traceability Product date code
Qualification/Reliability Result:
Device/Package Qualification (according to AEC-Q101-D) for Green Compound
Item Test Condition Reference
Standard
Sample
Size
Result
External Visual (EV)
Per TSC SPEC. JESD22-B-101 453*3 Pass
Parameter Verification
(PV)
Electrical characterization
@25°C
TSC SPEC. 25*3 Pass
High Temperature
Reverse Bias
(HTRB)
Bias=100% or 80% Rated
VR /1008hrs
MIL-STD-750-1
M1038
77*3 Pass
Temperature Cycling
(TC)
-55°C/ 15 min to 150°C/ 15
min + Delam check (or hot
test) + DPA
JESD22-A-104 77*3 Pass
Autoclave (AC) Ta=121±2°C 15Psig
(1.057kgf/cm2),
RH=100%/96hrs
JESD22-A-102 77*3 Pass
Highly Accelerated
Stress Test (HAST)
Ta: 130±2°C, R.H: 85±5%
& Bias=100% Rated VR (if
VR>42V, Bias=42V)/ 96hrs
JESD22-A-110 77*3 Pass
ESD (AEC) HBM: (C=100pf R:1500Ω)/
6 Pulses
AEC-Q101-001
JS-001
30*1 Pass
ESD (AEC) CDM: (Field induced
charge)/ 6 Pulses
AEC-Q101-005
JS-002
30*1 Pass
Destructive Physical
Analysis (DPA)
Per AEC-Q101 AEC-Q101-004
Section 4
2*1 Pass
Physical Dimension
(PD)
Cpk > 1.67 JESD22-B-100 30*1 Pass
Solderability (SD) Solderability test
temperature:
245°C ± 5°C (Pb-free)
J-STD-002